STANDARD RANGE | Extensions and adapters 121
STANDARD RANGE | Extensions and adapters122
STANDARD RANGE | Extensions and adapters
EXTENSIONS
AND ADAPTERS
Introduction
Product overview  	 	 124
Extensions

Hydraulic extensions
	– For clamping tools with smooth cylindrical shanks directly and without a reducing sleeve
in the clamping diameter
	– With axial tool length adjustment d1 = 20 | 32
Shrink-fit extensions
	– With axial tool length adjustment from clamping diameter d1 = 6 mm
	– d1 = 12 | 16 | 20 | 25 | 32
HSK adapter
	– Hollow shank taper-A40 | 50 | 63 | 80 | 100
Steep taper adapters
	– For use in the machine spindle
	– For connecting chucks or tools with module connection
	– SK30 | 40 | 50 – BT30 | 40 | 50
From page 126 From page 127 From page 129
125
20 12,0 22,0 25,0 150,0 46,0 10,0 100,0 M10x1 40.557.20.12.Z/150 30479021
20 20,0 30,0 31,5 150,0 51,0 10,0 100,0 M16x1 40.557.20.20.Z/150 30479022
32 20,0 30,0 31,5 150,0 51,0 10,0 90,0 M16x1 40.557.32.20.Z/150 30479024
32 20,0 30,0 31,5 200,0 51,0 10,0 90,0 M16x1 40.557.32.20.Z/200 30479025
D
G
l2
l3
d 1 d 2 d 3
l4
l1
STANDARD RANGE | Extensions and adapters
Hydraulic extension
As flexible adaption
Cylindrical shank mounting
diameter
D
Dimensions G Order designation Order no.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Dimensions in mm.
For accessories and spare parts see “Accessories and spare parts” section.
Additional dimensions and special designs available upon request.
Preferred series available from stock
126
12* 3,0 8,0 11,6 150,0 9,0 - 12,0 - 40.357.12.03.Z/150 30344729
12* 4,0 8,0 11,6 150,0 12,0 - 16,0 - 40.357.12.04.Z/150 30344730
12* 5,0 10,0 11,6 150,0 15,0 - 20,0 - 40.357.12.05.Z/150 30344731
12 6,0 10,0 11,6 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M5 40.357.12.06.Z/150 30344732
16* 3,0 10,0 15,6 150,0 9,0 - 12,0 - 40.357.16.03.Z/150 30344733
16* 4,0 10,0 15,6 150,0 12,0 - 16,0 - 40.357.16.04.Z/150 30344734
16* 5,0 10,0 15,6 150,0 15,0 - 20,0 - 40.357.16.05.Z/150 30344735
16 6,0 10,0 15,6 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M5 40.357.16.06.Z/150 30344736
16 8,0 12,0 15,6 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M6 40.357.16.08.Z/150 30344737
20* 3,0 10,0 19,6 150,0 9,0 - 12,0 - 40.357.20.03.Z/150 30344738
20* 4,0 10,0 19,6 150,0 12,0 - 16,0 - 40.357.20.04.Z/150 30344739
20* 5,0 10,0 19,6 150,0 15,0 - 20,0 - 40.357.20.05.Z/150 30344740
20 6,0 10,0 19,6 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M5 40.357.20.06.Z/150 30344741
20 8,0 12,0 19,6 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M6 40.357.20.08.Z/150 30344742
20 10,0 14,0 19,6 150,0 42,0 10,0 32,0 M8x1 40.357.20.10.Z/150 30344743
20 12,0 16,0 19,6 150,0 47,0 10,0 37,0 M10x1 40.357.20.12.Z/150 30344744
25 6,0 20,0 24,6 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M5 40.357.25.06.Z/150 30344748
25 8,0 20,0 24,6 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M6 40.357.25.08.Z/150 30344749
25 10,0 20,0 24,6 150,0 42,0 10,0 32,0 M8x1 40.357.25.10.Z/150 30344750
25 12,0 20,0 24,6 150,0 47,0 10,0 37,0 M10x1 40.357.25.12.Z/150 30344751
25 14,0 20,0 24,6 150,0 47,0 10,0 37,0 M10x1 40.357.25.14.Z/150 30344752
25 16,0 22,0 24,6 150,0 50,0 10,0 40,0 M10x1 40.357.25.16.Z/150 30344753
32 6,0 20,0 29,0 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M5 40.357.32.06.Z/150 30344754
32 8,0 20,0 29,0 150,0 36,0 10,0 26,0 M6 40.357.32.08.Z/150 30344755
32 10,0 24,0 31,6 150,0 42,0 10,0 32,0 M8x1 40.357.32.10.Z/150 30344756
32 12,0 24,0 31,6 150,0 47,0 10,0 37,0 M10x1 40.357.32.12.Z/150 30344757
32 14,0 27,0 31,6 150,0 47,0 10,0 37,0 M10x1 40.357.32.14.Z/150 30344758
32 16,0 27,0 31,6 150,0 50,0 10,0 40,0 M10x1 40.357.32.16.Z/150 30344759
32 18,0 27,0 31,6 150,0 50,0 10,0 40,0 M10x1 40.357.32.18.Z/150 30337832
32 20,0 27,0 31,6 150,0 52,0 10,0 42,0 M10x1 40.357.32.20.Z/150 30337833
D
G
l2
l3

Cylindrical shank mounting
diameter
D
Dimensions G Order designation Order no.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Dimensions in mm.
For accessories and spare parts see “Accessories and spare parts” section.
Additional dimensions and special designs available upon request.
Preferred series available from stock
* Without axial length adjustment screw
127
l1
G1
D
G
40 60,0 60,0 M5 M8x1 16.150.40.60.Z/60 30615827
50 60,0 60,0 M5 M8x1 16.150.50.60.Z/60 30584456
50 70,0 60,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.50.70.Z/60 30584465
50 80,0 60,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.50.80.Z/60 30584469
63 60,0 60,0 M5 M8x1 16.150.63.60.Z/60 30584473
63 70,0 60,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.63.70.Z/60 30584477
63 80,0 60,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.63.80.Z/60 30584478
63 100,0 65,0 M8 M10x1 16.150.63.100.Z/65 30584481
63 117,0 65,0 M8 M10x1 16.150.63.117.Z/65 30584482
80 60,0 50,0 M5 M8x1 16.150.80.60.Z/50 30584487
80 70,0 60,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.80.70.Z/60 30584489
80 80,0 60,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.80.80.Z/60 30584490
80 100,0 65,0 M8 M10x1 16.150.80.100.Z/65 30584491
80 117,0 65,0 M8 M10x1 16.150.80.117.Z/65 30584492
80 140,0 75,0 M10 M10x1 16.150.80.140.Z/75 30584493
100 60,0 55,0 M5 M8x1 16.150.100.60.Z/55 30584495
100 70,0 55,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.100.70.Z/55 30584497
100 80,0 55,0 M6 M8x1 16.150.100.80.Z/55 30584498
100 100,0 65,0 M8 M10x1 16.150.100.100.Z/65 30584499
100 117,0 65,0 M8 M10x1 16.150.100.117.Z/65 30584500
100 140,0 75,0 M10 M10x1 16.150.100.140.Z/75 30584502
60 - 80 4 M8x1x16 10075355
100 - 140 4 M10x1x20 K2865-34 10075099
�
STANDARD RANGE | Extensions and adapters
HSK-A Module diameter D Dimensions Order designation Order no.
l1 G G1
Modular hollow shank taper-A adapters
HSK-A (hollow shank taper form A) shank according to DIN 69893-1
Spare parts
For module diameter D Quantity required � Threaded pin
Size Order no.
Dimensions in mm.
For spare parts, see product page. For accessories, see “Accessories and spare parts” section.
Additional dimensions and special designs available upon request.
128
30* 60,0 50,0 M5 M8x1 15.150.30.AD.60.Z/50 30584676
30* 60,0 50,0 M5 M8x1 15.150.30.B.60.Z/50 30584681
30* 70,0 50,0 M6 M8x1 15.150.30.AD.70.Z/50 30584682
30* 70,0 50,0 M6 M8x1 15.150.30.B.70.Z/50 30584683
40 60,0 50,0 M5 M8x1 15.150.40.60.Z/50 30584684
40 70,0 50,0 M6 M8x1 15.150.40.70.Z/50 30584685
40 80,0 55,0 M6 M8x1 15.150.40.80.Z/55 30584686
40 100,0 60,0 M8 M10x1 15.150.40.100.Z/60 30584689
50 60,0 50,0 M5 M8x1 15.150.50.60.Z/50 30584700
50 70,0 50,0 M6 M8x1 15.150.50.70.Z/50 30584701
50 80,0 50,0 M6 M8x1 15.150.50.80.Z/50 30584720
50 100,0 60,0 M8 M10x1 15.150.50.100.Z/60 30584721
50 117,0 60,0 M8 M10x1 15.150.50.117.Z/60 30584723
50 140,0 60,0 M10 M10x1 15.150.50.140.Z/60 30584724
l1
G1
D
G
40 - 50 2 M5x5 10036757
1
STANDARD RANGE | Extensions and adapters
Modular steep taper adapter SK
SK shank according to ISO 7388-1 Form AD/AF
SK nominal size Quantity required � Threaded pin
Size Order no.
* Taper shank size SK30 is not available in combined design AD/AF.
Dimensions in mm.
For spare parts, see product page. For accessories, see “Accessories and spare parts” section.
Additional dimensions and special designs available upon request.
Spare parts
Steep taper Module diameter D Dimensions Order designation Order no.
l1 G G1
129
30 60,0 40,0 M5 M8x1 22.150.30.60.Z/40 30584725
30 70,0 40,0 M6 M8x1 22.150.30.70.Z/40 30584726
40 60,0 55,0 M5 M8x1 22.150.40.60.Z/55 30584734
40 70,0 55,0 M6 M8x1 22.150.40.70.Z/55 30584736
40 80,0 65,0 M6 M8x1 22.150.40.80.Z/65 30584751
40 100,0 70,0 M8 M10x1 22.150.40.100.Z/70 30584752
50 60,0 70,0 M5 M8x1 22.150.50.60.Z/70 30584764
50 70,0 70,0 M6 M8x1 22.150.50.70.Z/70 30584765
50 80,0 70,0 M6 M8x1 22.150.50.80.Z/70 30584767
50 100,0 70,0 M8 M10x1 22.150.50.100.Z/70 30584769
50 117,0 80,0 M8 M10x1 22.150.50.117.Z/80 30584770
50 140,0 80,0 M10 M10x1 22.150.50.140.Z/80 30584772
60 - 80 4 M8x1x16 10075355
100 4 M10x1x20 10075099
117 4 M10x1x20 10075099
140 4 M10x1x20 10075099

S
WG
STANDARD RANGE | Accessories and spare parts
Coolant tubes, locking screw
Coolant tubes according to DIN 69895 Locking screws
HSK Dimensions Order no.
G d1 d2
HSK Dimensions Order no.
G L SW
Dimensions in mm.
136
l1
l
l2
d 1d d 2
12,0 1,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 20,0 0,04 40.456.12.01.Z 30503691
12,0 1,5 16,0 40,0 44,0 20,0 0,04 40.456.12.015.Z 30503718
12,0 2,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 20,0 0,04 40.456.12.02.Z 30503725
12,0 2,5 16,0 40,0 44,0 20,0 0,04 40.456.12.025.Z 30503728
12,0 3,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 29,0 0,03 40.456.12.03.Z 30251059
12,0 4,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 29,0 0,03 40.456.12.04.Z 30251060
12,0 5,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 29,0 0,03 40.456.12.05.Z 30251061
12,0 6,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 36,0 0,03 40.456.12.06.Z 30251062
12,0 7,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 37,0 0,03 40.456.12.07.Z 30251063
12,0 8,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 37,0 0,02 40.456.12.08.Z 30251064
12,0 9,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 37,0 0,02 40.456.12.09.Z 30251065
12,0 10,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 40,0 0,01 40.456.12.10.Z 30251066
20,0 3,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 28,0 0,1 40.456.20.03.Z 30251067
20,0 4,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 28,0 0,1 40.456.20.04.Z 30251068
20,0 5,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 28,0 0,1 40.456.20.05.Z 30251069
20,0 6,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 36,0 0,1 40.456.20.06.Z 30251070
20,0 7,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 38,0 0,1 40.456.20.07.Z 30251071
20,0 8,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 37,0 0,09 40.456.20.08.Z 30251072
20,0 9,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 38,0 0,09 40.456.20.09.Z 30251073
20,0 10,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 40,0 0,09 40.456.20.10.Z 30251074
20,0 11,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 40,0 0,08 40.456.20.11.Z 30251075
20,0 12,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 45,0 0,08 40.456.20.12.Z 30251076
20,0 13,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 45,0 0,07 40.456.20.13.Z 30251077
20,0 14,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 45,0 0,07 40.456.20.14.Z 30251078
20,0 15,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 45,0 0,06 40.456.20.15.Z 30251079
20,0 16,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 48,0 0,05 40.456.20.16.Z 30251080
STANDARD RANGE | Accessories and spare parts
Reducing sleeve, coolant sealed
Slotted, for flexible diameter application
Dimensions Order designation Order no.
d d1 d2 l l1 l2 Weight [kg]
Attention: Never attempt clamping without a tool – the reducing sleeve will be damaged!
Dimensions in mm.
137
l1
l
l2
d 1d d 2
25,0 3,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 29,0 0,18 40.456.25.03.Z 30251081
25,0 4,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 29,0 0,18 40.456.25.04.Z 30251082
25,0 5,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 29,0 0,18 40.456.25.05.Z 30251083
25,0 6,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 37,0 0,18 40.456.25.06.Z 30251084
25,0 7,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 37,0 0,18 40.456.25.07.Z 30251085
25,0 8,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 37,0 0,17 40.456.25.08.Z 30251086
25,0 9,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 38,0 0,17 40.456.25.09.Z 30251087
25,0 10,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 40,0 0,16 40.456.25.10.Z 30251088
25,0 12,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 46,0 0,15 40.456.25.12.Z 30251089
25,0 14,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 47,0 0,14 40.456.25.14.Z 30251090
25,0 16,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 48,0 0,13 40.456.25.16.Z 30251091
25,0 18,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 48,0 0,11 40.456.25.18.Z 30251092
25,0 20,0 30,0 56,0 60,0 50,0 0,09 40.456.25.20.Z 30251093
32,0 6,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 36,0 0,31 40.456.32.06.Z 30251094
32,0 7,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 37,0 0,31 40.456.32.07.Z 30251095
32,0 8,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 36,0 0,30 40.456.32.08.Z 30251096
32,0 9,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 37,0 0,30 40.456.32.09.Z 30251097
32,0 10,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 40,0 0,29 40.456.32.10.Z 30251098
32,0 11,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 40,0 0,28 40.456.32.11.Z 30251099
32,0 12,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 45,0 0,28 40.456.32.12.Z 30251100
32,0 13,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 45,0 0,28 40.456.32.13.Z 30251101
32,0 14,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 46,0 0,27 40.456.32.14.Z 30251102
32,0 15,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 46,0 0,26 40.456.32.15.Z 30251103
32,0 16,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 48,0 0,26 40.456.32.16.Z 30251104
32,0 17,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 48,0 0,25 40.456.32.17.Z 30251105
32,0 18,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 49,0 0,24 40.456.32.18.Z 30251106
32,0 19,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 49,0 0,23 40.456.32.19.Z 30251107
32,0 20,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 50,0 0,22 40.456.32.20.Z 30251108
32,0 22,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 50,0 0,19 40.456.32.22.Z 30251109
32,0 25,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 56,0 0,15 40.456.32.25.Z 30251110
STANDARD RANGE | Accessories and spare parts
Reducing sleeve, coolant sealed
Slotted, for flexible diameter application
Dimensions Order designation Order no.
d d1 d2 l l1 l2 Weight [kg]
Attention: Never attempt clamping without a tool – the reducing sleeve will be damaged!
Dimensions in mm.
138
l1
l
l2
d 1d d 2
12,0 3,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 29,0 0,03 40.456.12.03.KKB 30557343
12,0 4,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 29,0 0,03 40.456.12.04.KKB 30557344
12,0 5,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 29,0 0,03 40.456.12.05.KKB 30557345
12,0 6,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 36,0 0,03 40.456.12.06.KKB 30557346
12,0 8,0 16,0 40,0 44,0 37,0 0,02 40.456.12.08.KKB 30557347
20,0 3,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 28,0 0,10 40.456.20.03.KKB 30557348
20,0 4,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 28,0 0,10 40.456.20.04.KKB 30557350
20,0 5,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 28,0 0,10 40.456.20.05.KKB 30557351
20,0 6,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 36,0 0,10 40.456.20.06.KKB 30557352
20,0 8,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 37,0 0,09 40.456.20.08.KKB 30557353
20,0 10,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 40,0 0,09 40.456.20.10.KKB 30557354
20,0 12,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 45,0 0,08 40.456.20.12.KKB 30557355
20,0 14,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 45,0 0,07 40.456.20.14.KKB 30557356
20,0 16,0 25,0 50,0 54,0 48,0 0,05 40.456.20.16.KKB 30557358
32,0 6,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 36,0 0,31 40.456.32.06.KKB 30557359
32,0 8,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 36,0 0,30 40.456.32.08.KKB 30557360
32,0 10,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 40,0 0,29 40.456.32.10.KKB 30557361
32,0 12,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 45,0 0,28 40.456.32.12.KKB 30557362
32,0 14,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 46,0 0,27 40.456.32.14.KKB 30557364
32,0 16,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 48,0 0,26 40.456.32.16.KKB 30557365
32,0 18,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 49,0 0,24 40.456.32.18.KKB 30557366
32,0 20,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 50,0 0,22 40.456.32.20.KKB 30557367
32,0 25,0 36,0 60,0 64,0 56,0 0,15 40.456.32.25.KKB 30557369
STANDARD RANGE | Accessories and spare parts
Reducing sleeve, KKB
With cooling channel bore, for flexible diameter application
Dimensions Order designation Order no.

Note: For usage with reducing sleeves for hydraulic chucks.
AAS 12 for Art. No. 40.456.12.xx
AAS 20 for Art. No. 40.456.20.xx
AAS 25 for Art. No. 40.456.25.xx
AAS 32 for Art. No. 40.456.32.xx
Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Reducing sleeve
141
2 100,0 – 10006942 200 10034235
2,5 100,0 – 10006233 200 10032722
3 100,0 MN5221-31 10006234 200 10025313
4 100,0 MN5221-32 10006235 200 10018010
5 100,0 MN5221-33 10006236 200 10013350
6 100,0 MN5221-34 10006237 – –
8 100,0 MN5221-35 10006238 – –
10 100,0 – 30353270 – –
32 9,0 MAT-HSK-A032-1 10074750 MAT-KS032-040-G 10079521
40 11,0 MAT-HSK-A040-1 10074751 MAT-KS032-040-G 10079521
50 15,0 MAT-HSK-A050-1 10074752 MAT-KS050-063-G 10079522
63 17,0 MAT-HSK-A063-1 10040110 MAT-KS050-063-G 10079522
80 18,0 MAT-HSK-A080-1 10074774 MAT-KS080-G 10079523
100 22,0 MAT-HSK-A100-1 10074775 MAT-KS100-G 10079525
l1
S
W
d 1